

## **Summary of Bids Received**

Project: 2011 HMA Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, & C)

**Section:** 11-00000-18-GM

**Description:** Remove and replace thermoplastic pavement markings on HMA pavement

<b>Bidder</b> Superior Road Striping, Inc. Maintenance Coatings Marking Specialists	Address 1967 Cornell Court 543 Woodbury Street 214 Crystal St. Ste C	City, State, Zip Melrose Park, IL 60160 South Elgin, IL 60177 Cary, IL 60013	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	<b>Bid Price</b> \$542,751.25 \$561,744.56 \$599,566.10	-14.24%	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$112,294.67 -\$93,301.36 -\$55,479.82
Contract Award Limit Engineer's Estimate				\$600,000.00 \$655,045.92		
				*Bid Exceeds the	Contract Award	d Limit
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		MGB then Plan Ra	ck	
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.		Administrative Assi	istant	_
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail		Mgr Capital Progra	mming	



# **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: 2011 HMA Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, & C)

Section: 11-00000-18-GM

**Description:** Remove and replace thermoplastic pavement markings on HMA pavement

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	imate	Maintenanc	e Coatings	Marking Տլ	pecialists	Superior Road	l Striping, Inc.
	,	2 3337	,		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	16,150.80	sq ft	\$4.15	\$67,025.82	\$3.95	\$63,795.66	\$4.00	\$64,603.20	\$3.75	\$60,565.50
2	/X()()()/()()	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	335,460.00	foot	\$0.65	\$218,049.00	\$0.49	\$164,375.40	\$0.55	\$184,503.00	\$0.60	\$201,276.00
3	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	3,870.00	foot	\$0.75	\$2,902.50	\$0.65	\$2,515.50	\$0.70	\$2,709.00	\$0.70	\$2,709.00
4	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	48,352.00	foot	\$0.95	\$45,934.40	\$0.95	\$45,934.40	\$1.05	\$50,769.60	\$0.85	\$41,099.20
5	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	793.00	foot	\$1.30	\$1,030.90	\$1.00	\$793.00	\$1.40	\$1,110.20	\$1.20	\$951.60
6	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	35,191.00	foot	\$1.95	\$68,622.45	\$1.90	\$66,862.90	\$2.10	\$73,901.10	\$1.65	\$58,065.15
7	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	4,545.00	foot	\$4.15	\$18,861.75	\$3.95	\$17,952.75	\$4.20	\$19,089.00	\$4.00	\$18,180.00
8	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	197,381.00	sq ft	\$1.10	\$217,119.10	\$0.95	\$187,511.95	\$1.00	\$197,381.00	\$0.80	\$157,904.80
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	l sum	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$12,003.00	\$12,003.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Bid Total					\$655,045.92		\$561,744.56		\$599,566.10		\$542,751.25	



Project: 2011 HMA Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, & C)

**Section:** 11-00000-18-GM

**Description:** Remove and replace thermoplastic pavement markings on HMA pavement

Item					Eng E	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
1	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	16,151	sq ft	\$4.15	\$67,025.82	\$3.75	\$4.00	\$3.90
2	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	335,460	foot	\$0.65	\$218,049.00	\$0.49	\$0.60	\$0.55
3	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	3,870	foot	\$0.75	\$2,902.50	\$0.65	\$0.70	\$0.68
4	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	48,352	foot	\$0.95	\$45,934.40	\$0.85	\$1.05	\$0.95
5	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	793	foot	\$1.30	\$1,030.90	\$1.00	\$1.40	\$1.20
6	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	35,191	foot	\$1.95	\$68,622.45	\$1.65	\$2.10	\$1.88
7	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	4,545	foot	\$4.15	\$18,861.75	\$3.95	\$4.20	\$4.05
8	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	197,381	sq ft	\$1.10	\$217,119.10	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$0.92
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	Isum	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,003.00	\$6,501.00
		Bid Total				\$655,045.92			



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: 2011 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Replacement (Base Bid and Individual Added Alternative Bids)

Section: 11-00000-18-GM

**Description:** Remove and Replace Thermoplastic Pavement Markings on HMA Pavement

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	imate	Maintenance	e Coatings	Marking Տլ	pecialists	Superior Road	d Striping, Inc.
No.					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
						BASE BID						
1	70000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	11,308.00	sq ft	\$4.15	\$46,928.20	\$3.95	\$44,666.60	\$4.00	\$45,232.00	\$3.75	\$42,405.00
2		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	275,781.00	foot	\$0.65	\$179,257.65	\$0.49	\$135,132.69	\$0.55	\$151,679.55	\$0.60	\$165,468.60
3	/8000.300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	3,560.00	foot	\$0.75	\$2,670.00	\$0.65	\$2,314.00	\$0.70	\$2,492.00	\$0.70	\$2,492.00
4	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	38,110.00	foot	\$0.95	\$36,204.50	\$0.95	\$36,204.50	\$1.05	\$40,015.50	\$0.85	\$32,393.50
5	/X000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	793.00	foot	\$1.30	\$1,030.90	\$1.00	\$793.00	\$1.40	\$1,110.20	\$1.20	\$951.60
6	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	28,351.00	foot	\$1.95	\$55,284.45	\$1.90	\$53,866.90	\$2.10	\$59,537.10	\$1.65	\$46,779.15
7		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	3,989.00	foot	\$4.15	\$16,554.35	\$3.95	\$15,756.55	\$4.20	\$16,753.80	\$4.00	\$15,956.00
8	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	159,443.00	sq ft	\$1.10	\$175,387.30	\$0.95	\$151,470.85	\$1.00	\$159,443.00	\$0.80	\$127,554.40
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	Isum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Base Bid Total \$523,317.35						\$452,205.09		\$479,263.15		\$434,500.25
					ADDED	ALTERNATI	/E A					
10		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,421.20	sq ft	\$4.15	\$5,897.98	\$3.95	\$5,613.74	\$4.00	\$5,684.80	\$3.75	\$5,329.50
11	/X0000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	25,879.00	foot	\$0.65	\$16,821.35	\$0.49	\$12,680.71	\$0.55	\$14,233.45	\$0.60	\$15,527.40
12	/8000.300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	0.00	foot	\$0.75	\$0.00	\$0.65	\$0.00	\$0.70	\$0.00	\$0.70	\$0.00
13	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	5,778.00	foot	\$0.95	\$5,489.10	\$0.95	\$5,489.10	\$1.05	\$6,066.90	\$0.85	\$4,911.30
14	/ ชมเมเวเน	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	0.00	foot	\$1.30	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$0.00	\$1.20	\$0.00
15	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	4,130.00	foot	\$1.95	\$8,053.50	\$1.90	\$7,847.00	\$2.10	\$8,673.00	\$1.65	\$6,814.50
16	79000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	234.00	foot	\$4.15	\$971.10	\$3.95	\$924.30	\$4.20	\$982.80	\$4.00	\$936.00
17		PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	17,534.00	sq ft	\$1.10	\$19,287.40	\$0.95	\$16,657.30	\$1.00	\$17,534.00	\$0.80	\$14,027.20
18	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	Isum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Added Alternative A Total \$59,020.43						\$49,213.15		\$54,174.95		\$48,045.90	



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: 2011 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Replacement (Base Bid and Individual Added Alternative Bids)

Section: 11-00000-18-GM

Description: Remove and Replace Thermoplastic Pavement Markings on HMA Pavement

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	timate	Maintenanc	e Coatings	Marking S <sub>l</sub>	oecialists	Superior Road	l Striping, Inc.
No.	- ay code	pesoribuon	Quality	Oint	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
					ADDED	ALTERNATI	VE B					
19	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,096.00	sq ft	\$4.15	\$4,548.40	\$3.95	\$4,329.20	\$4.00	\$4,384.00	\$3.75	\$4,110.00
20		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	33,800.00	foot	\$0.65	\$21,970.00	\$0.49	\$16,562.00	\$0.55	\$18,590.00	\$0.60	\$20,280.00
21	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	310.00	foot	\$0.75	\$232.50	\$0.65	\$201.50	\$0.70	\$217.00	\$0.70	\$217.00
22	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	4,464.00	foot	\$0.95	\$4,240.80	\$0.95	\$4,240.80	\$1.05	\$4,687.20	\$0.85	\$3,794.40
23	/X000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	0.00	foot	\$1.30	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$0.00	\$1.20	\$0.00
24		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	2,710.00	foot	\$1.95	\$5,284.50	\$1.90	\$5,149.00	\$2.10	\$5,691.00	\$1.65	\$4,471.50
25	/XUUUN5U	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	322.00	foot	\$4.15	\$1,336.30	\$3.95	\$1,271.90	\$4.20	\$1,352.40	\$4.00	\$1,288.00
26		PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	18,078.00	sq ft	\$1.10	\$19,885.80	\$0.95	\$17,174.10	\$1.00	\$18,078.00	\$0.80	\$14,462.40
27		TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	Isum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Adde	d Alternative	B Total		\$59,998.30		\$48,929.50		\$53,999.60		\$49,123.30
					ADDED	ALTERNATI	VE C					
28		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	2,325.60	sq ft	\$4.15	\$9,651.24	\$3.95	\$9,186.12	\$4.00	\$9,302.40	\$3.75	\$8,721.00
29	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	0.00	foot	\$0.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	0.00	foot	\$0.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	0.00	foot	\$0.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	0.00	foot	\$1.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	0.00	foot	\$1.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	0.00	foot	\$4.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35		PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	2,326.00	sq ft	\$1.10	\$2,558.60	\$0.95	\$2,209.70	\$1.00	\$2,326.00	\$0.80	\$1,860.80
36	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	l sum	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Adde	d Alternative	C Total		\$12,709.84	\$11,396.82		82 \$12,128.40		.40 \$11,081.8	
			Project E	Bid Total		\$655,045.92	\$561,744.56		\$599,566.10		0 \$542,751.25	



Project: 2011 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Replacement (Base Bid and Individual Added Alternative Bids)

Section: 11-00000-18-GM

**Description:** Remove and Replace Thermoplastic Pavement Markings on HMA Pavement

Item	Pay Code	Doscription	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Offic	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
1	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	11,308.0	sq ft	\$4.15	\$46,928.20	\$3.75	\$4.00	\$3.90
2	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	275,781.0	foot	\$0.65	\$179,257.65	\$0.00	\$0.60	\$0.41
3	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	3,560.0	foot	\$0.75	\$2,670.00	\$0.00	\$0.70	\$0.51
4	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	38,110.0	foot	\$0.95	\$36,204.50	\$0.00	\$1.05	\$0.71
5	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	793.0	foot	\$1.30	\$1,030.90	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$0.90
6	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	28,351.0	foot	\$1.95	\$55,284.45	\$0.00	\$2.10	\$1.41
7	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	3,989.0	foot	\$4.15	\$16,554.35	\$0.00	\$4.20	\$3.04
8	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	159,443.0	sq ft	\$1.10	\$175,387.30	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$0.92
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	Isum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,625.25
			Base	Bid Total		\$523,317.35			



Project: 2011 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Replacement (Base Bid and Individual Added Alternative Bids)

Section: 11-00000-18-GM

**Description:** Remove and Replace Thermoplastic Pavement Markings on HMA Pavement

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng E	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid			
No.	1 ay Code	Description	Quantity	Onit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price			
	ADDED ALTERNATIVE A											
10	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,421.2	sq ft	\$4.15	\$5,897.98	\$3.75	\$4.00	\$3.90			
11	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	25,879.0	foot	\$0.65	\$16,821.35	\$0.00	\$0.60	\$0.41			
12	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	0.0	foot	\$0.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.70	\$0.51			
13	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	5,778.0	foot	\$0.95	\$5,489.10	\$0.00	\$1.05	\$0.71			
14	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	0.0	foot	\$1.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$0.90			
15	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	4,130.0	foot	\$1.95	\$8,053.50	\$0.00	\$2.10	\$1.41			
16	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	234.0	foot	\$4.15	\$971.10	\$0.00	\$4.20	\$3.04			
17	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	17,534.0	sq ft	\$1.10	\$19,287.40	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$0.92			
18	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	Isum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,625.25			
		Adde										



Project: 2011 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Replacement (Base Bid and Individual Added Alternative Bids)

**Section:** 11-00000-18-GM

**Description:** Remove and Replace Thermoplastic Pavement Markings on HMA Pavement

Item	Pay Code Description		Quantity	Unit	Eng E	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid			
No.	ray code	Description	Qualitity	Offic	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price			
	ADDED ALTERNATIVE B											
19	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,096.0	sq ft	\$4.15	\$4,548.40	\$3.75	\$4.00	\$3.90			
20	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	33,800.0	foot	\$0.65	\$21,970.00	\$0.00	\$0.60	\$0.41			
21	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	310.0	foot	\$0.75	\$232.50	\$0.00	\$0.70	\$0.51			
22	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	4,464.0	foot	\$0.95	\$4,240.80	\$0.00	\$1.05	\$0.71			
23	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	0.0	foot	\$1.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$0.90			
24	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	2,710.0	foot	\$1.95	\$5,284.50	\$0.00	\$2.10	\$1.41			
25	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	322.0	foot	\$4.15	\$1,336.30	\$0.00	\$4.20	\$3.04			
26	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	18,078.0	sq ft	\$1.10	\$19,885.80	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$0.92			
27	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	Isum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,625.25			
		Adde										



Project: 2011 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Replacement (Base Bid and Individual Added Alternative Bids)

Section: 11-00000-18-GM

**Description:** Remove and Replace Thermoplastic Pavement Markings on HMA Pavement

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng E	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid			
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Offic	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price			
	ADDED ALTERNATIVE C											
28	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	2,325.6	sq ft	\$4.15	\$9,651.24	\$3.75	\$4.00	\$3.90			
29	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	0.0	foot	\$0.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.60	\$0.41			
30	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	0.0	foot	\$0.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.70	\$0.51			
31	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	0.0	foot	\$0.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.05	\$0.71			
32	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	0.0	foot	\$1.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$0.90			
33	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	0.0	foot	\$1.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.10	\$1.41			
34	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	0.0	foot	\$4.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.20	\$3.04			
35	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	2,326.0	sq ft	\$1.10	\$2,558.60	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$0.92			
36	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	l sum	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,625.25			
	Added Alternative C Total \$12,709.84											
			Project I	Bid Total		\$655,045.92						